

Ref: ZLL/CS/LODR/Compliance/Stop Transfer

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Compliance Department,	Listing Compliance Department,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code - 541400)	(Symbol - ZIMLAB)

**Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate.** 

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby furnish below the details of loss of share certificate received from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of our Company against the request from shareholder for issue of duplicate share certificates and accordingly, RTA has marked stop transfer until Duplicate Share Certificate is issued:-

Sto Trans Dat	sfer	Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
08 A 202		003133	Manubhai Parekh	23309	9158350 - 9158449	100	Lost By Holder

Kindly take the intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

(Piyush Nikhade) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A38972

## ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Date: 09.04.2024